	Becket 10 STY10046			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) 07 - 20 -				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office			
POB/REV02 $\uparrow$ Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$	JUL 1 3 1998 _           _			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and 1100767	572 attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jaswinder Singh				
	Name: CCL Industries Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 105 Gordon Baker Road			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Willowdale, Ontario M2H 3P8 CANADA			
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: June 17, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No			
	Additional fiame(s) & address(es) attached?			
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/027,445				
Additional numbers attach	ned? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: John F. Hoffman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: BAKER & DANIELS				
	credited or debited to deposit account			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800				
	8. Deposit account number:			
	02-0385			
City: Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP: 46802				
07/17/1998 INBUYEN 00000240 09027445 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion, is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	()			
John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280	July 10, 1998			
Name of Person Signing	Signature PATENT3 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sho	eet, Raciments, Sabdidocument. 145-1394			

UNITED STATES

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Jaswinder Singh (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

whose full post office address is 740 Leah Lane, Apartment #3, Woodstock, IL 60098, United

States of America, made an invention entitled:

**AEROSOL DISPENSER** 

for which a United States Patent Application was filed on February 20, 1998 and accorded

serial number 09/

AND WHEREAS, CCL INDUSTRIES INC., (hereinafter referred to as the

"Assignee") whose full post office address is 105 Gordon Baker Road, Willowdale,

Ontario, M2H 3P8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired from the said

Assignor his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid by the said Assignee and

other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Assignor hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell,

assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and

interest in and to the said invention for all countries and in and to the said United States

Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of

America and in Canada, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications

therefor in other countries.

AND the said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of

Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the said invention to said Assignee, the

assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit;

and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which

a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held by him had this assignment and sale not been made.

REEL: 9311 FRAME: 0395

I hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the said Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the said invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said Assignee to the invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Assignee.

SIGNED at Concord, Ontaino	Canada	, this 17 day
of June, 1998.		
Jaswinder Singh		

## **STATEMENT OF WITNESS**

105 RIVERCEST ROS	& COUNSI	sury, wh	ose full post offic	e address is
105 RIVERCEST RO	A) TORE	NTO DNI	ARIO MESO	147
hereby declare that I was po	ersonally present	and did see Jaswir	ider Singh, who	is personally
known to me to be the person	on in the attached	assignment, duly s	ign and execute the	ne same.
of Jane SIGNED at , 199	Corcond 8.	, Ontany	Cereber, this	17 <sup>™</sup> day
Signature of Witness	?		·	

PATENT REEL: 9311 FRAME: 0396